ERP
5.0-7.0MXLG
Electric forklift trucks
5,000-7,000 kg
→
Reliability and durability
•	 Proven and tested structural design is ideal for indoor and outdoor working conditions
•	 Intensive environmental testing enables reliability and durability

R
K 1.1 Manufacturer Yale
1.2 Model designation ERP5.0MXLG6 ERP6.0MXLG6 ERP7.0MXLGS6
1.3 Drive: electric(battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas Electric
1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load Q (kg) 5000 6000 7000
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 590
1.9 Wheelbase (with mast vertical) y (mm) 2300
W
E
IG
H
T 2.1 Service weight kg 8510 9185 9800
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 11980/1530 13466/1719 14900/1900
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 3900/4610 4133/5052 4200/5600
T
Y
R
E
S
/C
H
A
S
S
IS
3.1 Tyres: Solid rubber, superelastic, pneumatic, polyurethane Pneumatic
3.2 Tyre size, front 8.25-15-14PR
3.3 Tyre size, rear 8.25-15-14PR
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear 4x2
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 1489
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 1700
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage, forward/backward α /β (°) 10/12
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm) 2500 2500 2625
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 205
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 3000
4.5 Height, mast extended1 h4 (mm) 4425
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin)2 h6 (mm) 2450
4.8 Seat height/stand height3 h7 (mm) 1400
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm) 345
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 4715 4785 4830
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 3495 3565 3610
4.21 Overall width b1 (mm) 2020
4.22 Fork dimensions ISO2331 s/e/l (mm) 65/150/1220
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328. Class/type, A/B ISO 4A
4.24 Fork carriage width4 b3 (mm) 1845
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 200
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 230
4.33 Load dimension b12 x l6 crossways l2 x l6 (mm) 1000x1000
4.34.1 Aisle width with pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 5040 5090 5150
4.34.2 Aisle width with pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthways Ast (mm) 5240 5290 5350
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 3250 3300 3360
4.36 Inner turning radius b13 (mm) 1105
P
E